% of Total Issue

Size
1. Funding of Capital Expenditure 802.00 [●]
2. Funding of Working Capital Requirement 4200.00 [●]
3. Funding expenditure for inorganic growth through acquisitions & other

strategic initiatives and General Corporate Purposes^*
[●]  [●]

Gross Issue Proceeds  [●]  [●]
Less: Issue Expenses [●]  [●]
Net Issue Proceeds [●]  [●]

^The cumulative amount to be utilized towards inorganic growth through acquisitions & other strategic initiatives and General

21

Corporate Purposes shall not exceed 35% of the amount raised by our Company. Further, the amount utilized for our object of
‘Unidentified Acquisition for Company’ shall not exceed 25% of the amount raised by our Company.
*To be finalized upon determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the RoC and the amount
to be utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the amount raised by our Company.

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE

PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

S. No Names
Pre-Issue Post Issue

Shares Held % Shares
Held

Shares
Held

% Shares
Held

 Promoter

1. Rajendra Kumar Goyal 49,12,446 28.05 49,12,446 20.62
2. Gopal Goyal 49,12,446 28.05 49,12,446 20.62
3. Brij Kishore Goyal 49,12,432 28.05 49,12,432 20.62
4. Balkrishna Goyal  8,96,980 5.12 8,96,980 3.76
5. Yash Goyal -- -- -- --
6. Uppal Goyal  -- -- -- --
7. B. R. Goyal Holdings Private Limited  17,50,000 9.99 17,50,000 7.35

TOTAL (A) 1,73,84,304 99.26 1,73,84,304 72.97
Promoter Group

1. Rajendra Kumar Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
2. Gopal Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
3. Brij Kishore Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
4. Balkrishna Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
5. Pramod Agrawal 2800 0.02 2800 0.01

TOTAL (B) 8,400 0.05 8,400 0.03
 Public 1,20,000 0.69 64,32,000 27.00
 TOTAL (C) 1,20,000 0.69 64,32,000 27.00
 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,75,12,704 100.00 2,38,24,704 100.00

For further details, refer chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page no. 84 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

F. SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Restated Consolidated Financials

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars  For the period

ended July 31, 2024
For the year ended March 31,

2024 2023 2022
Share Capital 1,739.28 869.64 869.64 869.64
Net Worth 12,863.48 12,666.79 10,479.04 8,746.91
Total Revenue 15,686.45 59,619.20 35,329.74 22,863.32
Profit after Tax 196.68 2187.75 1732.12 745.49
Earnings Per Share
(Adjusted)

1.13 12.58 9.96 4.29

Net Asset Value Per
Share (₹)

73.96 145.66 120.50 100.58

Total Borrowings 6,411.09 4,947.28 4,163.53 5,340.28

Restated Standalone Financials

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars  For the period

ended July 31, 2024
For the year ended March 31,

2024 2023 2022
Share Capital 1,739.28 869.64 869.64 869.64
Net Worth 12,745.76 12,546.43 10,359.64 8,741.50
Total Revenue 14,870.21 58,620.40 35,119.16 21,201.17
Profit after Tax 199.32 2,186.79 1,618.15 747.98

22

Earnings Per Share 1.15 12.57 9.30 4.26
Net Asset Value Per
Share (₹)

73.29 144.28 119.13 100.52

Total Borrowings 6,246.71 4,854.42 4,083.43 5,339.20

G. There are no material Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

H. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Name of Entity Criminal
Proceedings

Tax
Proceedings

Statutory or
Regulatory
Proceedings

Disciplinary actions
by the SEBI or
Stock Exchanges
against our
Promoters

Material
Civil
Litigatio
ns

Aggregate
amount
involved
(Rs in
Lakhs)

Company
By the Company 2 NA NA NA 4 835.78
Against the Company NA 7 NA NA 2# 278.1
Directors
By our Directors NA NA NA NA NA NA
Against the Directors NA 1 NA NA NA 0.09

[…]

24,56,223
10.00 --

Bonus Issue
Other than

Cash

Rajendra Kumar Goyal
Promoter & Whole

Time Director
24,56,223

10.00 --
Gopal Goyal

Promoter & Whole
Time Director

4,48,490 10.00 -- Balkrishna Goyal Promoter
24,56,216

10.00 --
Brij Kishore Goyal

Promoter &
Managing Director

700 10.00 -- Gopal Goyal HUF Promoter Group
700 10.00 -- Balkrishna Goyal HUF Promoter Group
700

10.00 --
Brij Kishore Goyal
HUF

Promoter Group

700
10.00 --

Rajendra Kumar Goyal
HUF

Promoter Group

700 10.00 -- Satyanarayan Agrawal Promoter Group
700 10.00 -- Pramod Agrawal Promoter Group

8,75,000
10.00 --

B.R. Goyal Holdings
Private Limited

Promoter Group

August
01, 2024

(1400) 10.00 --
Transmission

NIL Satyanarayan Agrawal Promoter Group
1400 10.00 -- NIL Pramod Agrawal Promoter Group

*The maximum and minimum price at which the aforesaid transaction was made is nil per Equity Share.

(17) Details of the Pre and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group as on the date of the Red Herring
Prospectus is as below: -

S. No Names
Pre-Issue Post Issue

Shares Held % Shares
Held

Shares
Held

% Shares
Held

 Promoter

1. Rajendra Kumar Goyal 49,12,446 28.05 49,12,446 20.62
2. Gopal Goyal 49,12,446 28.05 49,12,446 20.62
3. Brij Kishore Goyal 49,12,432 28.05 49,12,432 20.62
4. Balkrishna Goyal  8,96,980 5.12 8,96,980 3.76
5. Yash Goyal -- -- -- --
6. Uppal Goyal  -- -- -- --
7. B. R. Goyal Holdings Private Limited  17,50,000 9.99 17,50,000 7.35

105

TOTAL (A) 1,73,84,304 99.26 1,73,84,304 72.97

Promoter Group
1. Rajendra Kumar Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
2. Gopal Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
3. Brij Kishore Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
4. Balkrishna Goyal (HUF) 1400 0.01 1400 0.01
5. Pramod Agrawal 2800 0.02 2800 0.01

TOTAL (B) 8,400 0.05 8,400 0.03
 Public 1,20,000 0.69 64,32,000 27.00
 TOTAL (C) 1,20,000 0.69 64,32,000 27.00
 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,75,12,704 100.00 2,38,24,704 100.00

(18) Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked in for three years:

Date of
Allotment /

transfer of fully
paid up Shares

Date when
made Fully

paid up

Nature of
Allotment/
Acquired/T

ransfer

No. of shares
Allotted/
Acquired

Transferred

Face
Valu

e
(Rs.)

Issue
Price/

Transfer
Price
(Rs.)

% of
Pre

Issue
Shareho

lding

% of
Post
Issue

Sharehol
ding

Lock in
Period

Rajendra Kumar Goyal
June 28, 2024  June 28, 2024  Bonus Issue   16,00,000 10.00 -- 9.14 6.72 3 Years

Gopal Goyal
June 28, 2024  June 28, 2024  Bonus Issue  16,00,000 10.00 -- 9.14 6.72 3 Years